Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ethox Corp.		07/13/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethox International, Inc.	
Street Address:	251 Seneca Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290221	COMBIPORT
Registration Number:	1208059	EASY GLIDE
Registration Number:	1695734	ЕТНОХ
Registration Number:	2091414	ЕТНОХ
Registration Number:	2123310	ЕТНОХ
Registration Number:	1651180	INFU-SURG
Registration Number:	1746992	LAP-KIT
Registration Number:	1707959	PEDI-VAC
Registration Number:	1555651	SURGI-CUF
Registration Number:	1059107	SURGI-KIT
Registration Number:	1758177	SURGI-PRESS
Registration Number:	1540058	SURGI-STUF
Registration Number:	1619710	TUM-E-VAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900173304 REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0016

Fax Number: (716)819-4678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: George L. Snyder, Jr.

Address Line 1: !40 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031407.00476
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Snyder, Jr.
Signature:	/george I snyder jr/
Date:	10/06/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ethox_Change_of_Name_Certificate#page1.tif source=Ethox_Change_of_Name_Certificate#page2.tif source=Ethox_Change_of_Name_Certificate#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0017

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 22, 2010.

(M) 260

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ETHOX CORP.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, being the President of Ethox Corp, a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- Pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment filed by the Department of State on November 1, 1976, the name of the Corporation was changed from "Ethylox Products, Inc." to "Ethox Corp."
- 2) The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation under the name "Ethylox Products, Inc" was filed by the Department of State on April 22, 1966.
- 3) The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation to "Ethox International, Inc." Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is "Ethox International, Inc."

4) The foregoing amendment was authorized by the written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, followed by the unanimous written consent of the holder of all outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been signed and affirmed to be true under penalty of perjury this 13 day of July, 2005.

Thomas J. Bienias, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0019 F 050718000 285

Certificate of Amendment

Of

L 18 PH 3:22

Certificate of Incorporation

Of

Ethox Corp.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filed by:

B.P. Oliverio

600 Main Place Tower

Buffalo, NY 14202

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ALED 1381 1 8 2005

TAXS BRU

PMO

2

303

TRADEMARK REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 10/06/2010